
Stephaniespiegel@gmai I .com 
stephanie-spiegel.com

617. 872.0141

I.A.T.S.E LOCAL 800

Art Directors Guild of America  

Peacock 

GRIZZLY INC 

Sixteen fifty 

ABC 

Netflix 

Peacock 

Showtime 

Peacock

Edgeline Films

Helo Media 

HBO Max 

Disney+ 

Endless Media 

Showtime 

HBO Max 

NRG Esports 

NBC

NBC

Lexicon Entertainment 

Westwood 

NBC 

Netflix 

Netflix 

Lionsgate 

Marvel Studios 

Lionsgate 

Asst. Art Director 

Production Designer 

Production Designer 

Asst. Art Director 

Asst. Art Director 

Asst. Art Director 

Asst. Art Director 

Art Director 

Production Designer 

Production Designer 

Art Director 

Art Director

Art Director 

Art Dept. Assistant 

Art Dept. Assistant 

Art Director 

Art Dept. Assistant 

Art Dept. Assistant 

Production Designer 

Production Designer 

Art Dept. Assistant 

Art Dept. Assistant 

Illustrator 

Art. Dept. Assistant 

Art Dept. Assistant

Art Dept. Assistant 

WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY Middletown,CT 
Bachelor of Arts in American Studies 2008 

UNIVERSITY OREGON Eugene,OR 
Landscape Architecture Masters Program 

ALEC CONTESTABILE 
Production Designer 
Email: alec.contestabile@gmail.com 
Cell: 949.205.9341 

GARY CHRISTENSEN 
Construction Coordinator 
Email: erag@sbcglobal.net 
Cell: 626.375.4819 

COLIN de ROUIN 
Art Director/Set Designer  
Email: colinder@mac.com 
Cell: 310.919.9575 

STEPHANIE SPIEGEL 
ART DIRECTION 
EXPERIENCE

PD Alec Contestabile

Dir. Charles Bergquist

Dir. Charles Bergquist

PD Kevin Bird 

PD Jean-Francois Campeau 

PD John D. Kretschmer  

PD Valerie Green 

PD Alec Contestabile 

Dir. Eli Despres 

Dir. Anthony Nickolchev 

PD Joshua Sankar 

PD Alec Contestabile 

PD Alec Contestabile 

PD Alec Contestabile 

PD Nina Ruscio 

PD Adam Rowe 

PD Ian Phillips 

PD Ian Phillips 

Dir. Will Mdadden 

Dir. Alexander Rockwell 

PD Ian Phillips 

PD Denny Dugally 

Dir. Sandy Tan 

PD Julie Bergoff 

PD Shepherd Frankel 

PD James Merifield 

2024

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2016

2015

SKILLS

Based On A True Story S2  | TV Series 

Future  | Ad Campaign 

Silverton   Casino   | Ad campaign 

The Company You Keep | TV Series 

The Mother  | Feature Re-shoots  

A Friend Of The Family | Mini Series 

The L Word: Generation Q | TV Series 

A Deeper Look | Mini series 

The Break Up |  Documentary Series 

Jack In The Box  |  Live Event 

Bertie The Brilliant  | Short Film 

Sketchbook | Limited Series 

Alters I Feature 

Black Monday S3 I TV Series 

Black Bird Lane I TV Pilot

Content Castle I 20,000sqft Installation 

Sunnyside S1 I TV Series 

The Good Place S4 I TV Series  

Doubting Thomas   I Feature 

Home I  Feature 

Splitting Up Together I TV Series  

Kominsky Method S1 I TV Series  

Shirkers | Documentary 

The Last Witch Hunter l Feature 

Ant-Man I Feature 

Mordecia I Feature 

EDUCATION

REFERENCES

VECTORWORKS SKETCH UP       ILLUSTRATOR        INDESIGN        PHOTOSHOP       KEYNOTE       PAGES 

RENDERING       HAND DRAFTING      MICROSOFT OFFICE     MODEL MAKING    




