STEPHANIE SPIEGEL

ART DIRECTION

Stephaniespiegel@gmail.com stephanie-spiegel.com 617. 872.0141 I.A.T.S.E LOCAL 800 Art Directors Guild of America

EXPERIENCE

Based On A True Story S2 TV Series	Asst. Art Director	PD Alec Contestabile	Peacock	2024
Future Ad Campaign	Production Designer	Dir. Charles Bergquist	GRIZZLY INC	2023
Silverton Casino Ad campaign	Production Designer	Dir. Charles Bergquist	Sixteenfifty	2023
The Company You Keep TV Series	Asst. Art Director	PD Kevin Bird	ABC	2023
The Mother Feature Re-shoots	Asst. Art Director	PD Jean-Francois Campeau	Netflix	2023
A Friend Of The Family Mini Series	Asst. Art Director	PD John D. Kretschmer	Peacock	2023
The L Word: Generation Q TV Series	Asst. Art Director	PD Valerie Green	Showtime	2022
A Deeper Look Mini series	Art Director	PD Alec Contestabile	Peacock	2022
The Break Up Documentary Series	Production Designer	Dir. Eli Despres	Edgeline Films	2022
Jack In The Box Live Event	Production Designer	Dir. Anthony Nickolchev	Helo Media	2022
Bertie The Brilliant Short Film	Art Director	PD Joshua Sankar	HBO Max	2022
Sketchbook Limited Series	Art Director	PD Alec Contestabile	Disney+	2021
Alters Feature	Art Director	PD Alec Contestabile	Endless Media	2021
Black Monday S3 I TV Series	Art Dept. Assistant	PD Alec Contestabile	Showtime	2021
Black Bird Lane I TV Pilot	Art Dept. Assistant	PD Nina Ruscio	HBO Max	2021
Content Castle I 20,000sqft Installation	Art Director	PD Adam Rowe	NRG Esports	2021
Sunnyside S1 I TV Series	Art Dept. Assistant	PD Ian Phillips	NBC	2020
The Good Place S4 I TV Series	Art Dept. Assistant	PD Ian Phillips	NBC	2019
Doubting Thomas Feature	Production Designer	Dir. Will Mdadden	Lexicon Entertainment	2019
Home I Feature	Production Designer	Dir. Alexander Rockwell	Westwood	2018
Splitting Up Together TV Series	Art Dept. Assistant	PD Ian Phillips	NBC	2018
Kominsky Method S1 TV Series	Art Dept. Assistant	PD Denny Dugally	Netflix	2018
Shirkers Documentary	Illustrator	Dir. Sandy Tan	Netflix	2017
The Last Witch Hunter Feature	Art. Dept. Assistant	PD Julie Bergoff	Lionsgate	2017
Ant-Man I Feature	Art Dept. Assistant	PD Shepherd Frankel	Marvel Studios	2016
Mordecia I Feature	Art Dept. Assistant	PD James Merifield	Lionsgate	2015
FOLICATION				

EDUCATION

UNIVERSITY OREGON Eugene,OR Landscape Architecture Masters Program

WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY Middletown,CT Bachelor of Arts in American Studies 2008

SKILLS

VECTORWORKS SKETCH UP ILLUSTRATOR INDESIGN PHOTOSHOP KEYNOTE PAGES

RENDERING HAND DRAFTING MICROSOFT OFFICE MODEL MAKING

REFERENCES

ALEC CONTESTABILE

Production Designer Email: alec.contestabile@gmail.com

Cell: 949.205.9341

GARY CHRISTENSEN

Construction Coordinator Email: erag@sbcglobal.net

Cell: 626.375.4819

COLIN de ROUIN

Art Director/Set Designer Email: colinder@mac.com Cell: 310.919.9575